Description
3-pole, 4-wire grounding
50A, 125/250V/AC, 3Ø, 250V/AC
Non-NEMA, California standard
Design features for 50A California standard locking devices:
• Pro grip lock provides visual confirmation that device is
assembled properly
• Deep tapered wire wells accept up to #4 AWG UL wire – key for

specification information:
50A: C-92
Color ordering information:
For ordering devices, include Catalog no. followed by the Color suffix: BK (Black), GY (Gray), RD (Red), Y or CR (Yellow)
BK GY RD Y or CR
(Black) (Gray) (Red) (Yellow) (Steel)
7788CR
Corrosion
resistant
7770 7716 7717 7716EX 7717EX
Locking devices
Industrial grade 50A locking devices
Product description
3-pole, 4-wire grounding
50A, 125/250V/AC
Non-NEMA, California standard
Compliances, specifications and availability are subject to change without notice.
Indicates NAFTA compliant - Page Q-32 RoHS compliant - Page Q-32
	Locking50A_Non-NEMA_CAStandardNylonSpecSheet.pdf (p.1-5)